sections 13 & 14 of the Housing Act 1988  

Tribunal Members : 

Mr J G G Wilson MRICS FCIArb 
Mr J Reichel MRICS 
Judge D Gethin 

Date of Application : 17 January 2025 

Date of Decision : 

10 March 2025 

DECISION 

The Tribunal determines a rent of £1,150 (One Thousand, One Hundred 
and Fifty Pounds) Per Calendar Month with effect from 21 February 2025. 

SUMMARY REASONS 

Background 

1. On 7 January 2025 the Landlords’ Agent served a notice under Section 13(2) of 
the Housing Act 1988 which proposed a new rent of £1,150 per month in place of

[...]

After reviewing the rental values of the comparable lettings’ properties given by 
the parties, and of its own expert, general knowledge of rental values in the area, 
the Tribunal determines that the market rent for the property in good tenantable 
condition is £1,150 (One Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Pounds) Per Calendar 
Month. 

14. From the information and evidence given by the parties in their Statements, the 
property is in good tenantable condition and includes all those features associated 
with a residential letting. Accordingly, the Tribunal has concluded that no